

To Secretary Listing Department

**BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code : 540902 ISIN : INE371P01015 To Secretary Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 050 Scrip Code : AMBER ISIN : INE371P01015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

# Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Call on unaudited financial results of the Company for Q2 & H1 of the FY 2022-23 under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), as amended.

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 as amended, please find attached the Earnings Call invite to be held on Saturday, 22nd October 2022 at 10:00 A.M. IST to discuss the unaudited financial results of the Company for Q2 & H1 of the FY 2022-23\_with Investor/Analyst (Participants).

This information is submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same into your records and oblige.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully For **Amber Enterprises India Limited** 

Konica (Konica Yadav)

Company Secretary and Compliance officer Membership No. : A30322

#### Regd. Office:



## Cordially invites you to its Earnings Call

To discuss the **Q2 & H1 FY23** Results on

Saturday, 22<sup>nd</sup> October 2022 at 10:00 AM IST

**Participants:** 

Mr. Jasbir Singh – Chairman & Chief Executive Officer Mr. Daljit Singh – Managing Director Mr. Sudhir Goyal – Chief Financial Officer

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link:

Amber Enterprises India Ltd. 02 & H1 FY23 Earnings Call

Local Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	International Toll-Free Numbers:
+91 22 6280 1309	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
+91 22 7115 8210	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	USA: 1 866 746 2133

### We look forward to your participation

RSVP

#### Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd

Mr. Rahul Agarwal, **Email:** <u>rahul.agarwal@sgapl.net</u> Ms. Brinkle Shah, **Email:** <u>brinkle.shah@sgapl.net</u>